FUKU P10-1894 (16 | CALC | CONTROL | CONTROL



CORDATION FORM COVER S

RADEMARKS OF

05-15-2000



Tau settings →			101055705	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissione	ா பா என்க and Trademarks:	Please record .	101355795	.thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMERITECH CORPORATION		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
		Name: AMERITECH KNOWLEDGE DATA, INC.		
		Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	30 South Wacker Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaw	☐ Limited Partnership are	City: Chicago	State: II.	ZIP: 60606
☐ Othe: Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No		☐ Individual(s) ci	itizenship	
		AssociationGeneral Partners	ership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partne	•	
최 Assignment 그 Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		tate Delaware	
☐ Other	-	•	niciled in the United States, a dom	
Execution Date: August 20, 1997		designation is (Designations must be Additional name(s) & a	☐ Yes a separate document from address(es) ☐ Yes	U N
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade	emark Registration No.(s)	
		2,054,785	-	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 凶 No		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of a registrations invol	pplications and ved:	1
Name: Lisa A. Osman Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR	R 3.41):\$ \$40.	.00
		⊠ Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 370 17th Stre	et, Suite 4400			
		04-1415		
City: Denver	State: CO ZIP: 80202		•	. -
AE (19/9AAA TIAH AU9 AAAAAAA 9AE 270E	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
05/12/2000 JJALLAH2 00000068 2054785 01 FC:481 40	0.00			
Statement and signature	''' 			
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct	ot and any attached copy is	a true copy
Lisa A. Osman	~ (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1111	- April 19, 200	00
Name of Person Signir	ng	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, a	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of August 20, 1997, by AMERITECH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Ameritech") in favor of AMERITECH KNOWLEDGE DATA, INC., a Delaware corporation, and its successors and assigns ("AKD"). All undefined capitalized terms shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 16, 1997, by and among AMERITECH HEALTH CONNECTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), AMERITECH INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("AIS") and SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation ("Purchaser").

The Agreement provides, among other things, for the transfer to Purchaser of the trademarks set forth in Schedule 3.13(a) to the Agreement (the "Trademarks") owned by Ameritech. Purchaser has specified that transfer of the Trademarks pursuant to the Agreement shall be made to AKD prior to Closing. This instrument is made and delivered in accordance with, and as additional documentation of, the Agreement, and to assure the assignment by Seller to AKD of the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ameritech hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to AKD all right, title and interest in and to trade names or trademarks listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference and all goodwill of Ameritech associated therewith.

From and after the date hereof, Ameritech, upon the reasonable request of AKD, shall without further consideration execute, acknowledge and deliver all such other instruments of transfer and conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as AKD may reasonably require to more effectively carry out the intent of this Trademark Assignment.

The interpretation of this Trademark Assignment and the rights and obligations of Ameritech and AKD shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed by Ameritech as of the date set forth above.

AMERITECH CORPORATION

Printed Name: Bruce B. House

Title: Secretary

18299813.1 96341987

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0529

14

15 16

•

1

Client: 0008 Custom Business Services

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

First Use Date 31-Dec-1988				
Reserva				
Registration Number/Date				
Application Number/Filing Date 75/076160 21-Mar-1996				
Status				
Case Number 8309				
Attorners				
Trademark Name KEYSTONE				

Country: United States of America Owner: Ameritech Corporation

Classes: 9

Agent: WBH William Brinks Hofer Gilson

Services: Computer software, namely, a universal interface that provides data storage, collection, processing and formatting in the field of Goods:

Services: Computer software, namely, a universal interface that provides data storage, collection, processing and formatting in the field of health care. Remarks:

health care.

18274610.1 71197 1804C 642

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0530